• Policy 12 – Compassionate Care and Bereavement Leave; and, 
• Human Resources Webpage “Types of absences and leaves”. 

All as of the date of ratification. 

19.02 In relation to Bereavement Leave, four (4) weeks shall be considered as 
fourteen (14) working days or one hundred and sixty-eight (168) hours and 
for a one (1) week absence, shall be compensated based on their scheduled 
shifts during such one (1) week absence.  * For clarity, one (1) week equals 
seven (7) calendar days.  

19.03 Leave for Executive Board Members: Full-time Position